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Brittany Henry

From: Cassini, C. Marty <MCASSINI@broward.org>
Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 8:45 PM
To: Brittany Henry
Cc: Ortiz, Jeffrey
Subject: RE: [-EXTERNAL-] PROPOSED COURSE

This is approved. 

From: Brittany Henry <BHenry@fortlauderdale.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 8:24 AM 
To: Carolyn Bean (Smith) <CBean@fortlauderdale.gov>; Alexandre O'connor <AOconnor@fortlauderdale.gov>; Ben 
Rogers <BRogers@fortlauderdale.gov>; Bobby Washington <BWashington@fortlauderdale.gov>; Charles Nevlous 
<CNevlous@fortlauderdale.gov>; David Heaney <DHeaney@fortlauderdale.gov>; Erica Keiper 
<EKeiper@fortlauderdale.gov>; 'Genia ' <Genia@goriverwalk.com>; Glynis Burney <GBurney@fortlauderdale.gov>; 
Jason Marcus <JasonMa@fortlauderdale.gov>; 'Jenni' <Jenni@ddaftl.org>; 'Jeremy Collette' 
<Jeremy@goriverwalk.com>; Jeron Coney <JConey@fortlauderdale.gov>; 'JoAnn' <Joann@goriverwalk.com>; Jo‐Ann 
Lorber <JLorber@fortlauderdale.gov>; Jose Vazquez <Jose.Vazquez@fortlauderdale.gov>; Karl Kunz 
<KKunz@fortlauderdale.gov>; Keven M.Dupree <KDupree@fortlauderdale.gov>; Kristin Thompson 
<KrThompson@fortlauderdale.gov>; Laura Morton <LMorton@fortlauderdale.gov>; Laura Voet 
<LVoet@fortlauderdale.gov>; Lisa Coleman <LColeman@fortlauderdale.gov>; Lisa Marie Glover 
<LGlover@fortlauderdale.gov>; Luis Herrera <LHerrera@fortlauderdale.gov>; 'Marti' <Marti@ddaftl.org>; Cassini, C. 
Marty <MCASSINI@broward.org>; Max Newhart <MNewhart@fortlauderdale.gov>; Monica Ferrer 
<MonicaF@fortlauderdale.gov>; Morgan Dunn <MDunn@fortlauderdale.gov>; Pat Hart <Phart@fortlauderdale.gov>; 
Ron Tetreault <RTetreault@fortlauderdale.gov>; Steven Greenlaw <StevenG@fortlauderdale.gov>; Tania Amar 
<TAmar@fortlauderdale.gov>; Todd Stilphen <TStilphen@fortlauderdale.gov>; Tracie Moll <TMoll@fortlauderdale.gov>; 
William McDonough <WMcDonough@fortlauderdale.gov>; William Schultz <WSchultz@fortlauderdale.gov>; 
'patrick@goriverwalk.com' <patrick@goriverwalk.com>; 'chad@bigsley.com' <chad@bigsley.com>; 'Vanessa 
Castellanos' <vanessa@vc‐projects.com>; Nigeria Livingston <NLivingston@fortlauderdale.gov>; Bobbie Brooks 
<BBrooks@fortlauderdale.gov>; 'Kyle@blilley.com' <Kyle@blilley.com>; 'Bryan@blilley.com' <Bryan@blilley.com>; 
'BrianDonaldson@comcast.net' <BrianDonaldson@comcast.net>; 'cbaftlcom@gmail.com' <cbaftlcom@gmail.com>; 
'Glassft@bellsouth.net' <Glassft@bellsouth.net>; 'Carolyn Michaels' <carolyn.m@ftlchamber.com>; 'Donelle Zunker' 
<donelle.zunker@marriott.com>; 'president@dflca.org' <president@dflca.org>; 'Cgaray.sbca@gmail.com' 
<Cgaray.sbca@gmail.com>; 'wabigun@yahoo.com' <wabigun@yahoo.com>; Morrall, Mitch 
<MMorrall@OrangeBowl.org>; Bardfield, Gabrielle <GBardfield@OrangeBowl.org>; epoms@orangebowl.org 
Subject: FW: [‐EXTERNAL‐] PROPOSED COURSE 

External Email Warning:  This email originated from outside the Broward County email system. Do not

reply, click links, or open attachments unless you recognize the sender’s email address (not just the name) as 
legitimate and know the content is safe.  Report any suspicious emails to ETSSecurity@broward.org. 

Attached are the Orange Bowl 5K Site Plan and Run Route for todays meeting. সহ঺঻ 
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From: josh@splitsecondtiming.com <josh@splitsecondtiming.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 7:07 AM 
To: Mitch Morrall <MMorrall@OrangeBowl.org> 
Cc: Carolyn Bean (Smith) <CBean@fortlauderdale.gov>; Brittany Henry <BHenry@fortlauderdale.gov>; Pat Hart 
<Phart@fortlauderdale.gov> 
Subject: [‐EXTERNAL‐] PROPOSED COURSE 
 
 
Hey Mitch,  
 
Here is the proposed course, 
 
 
You would start behind the las olas oceanside park pavillion, them head south. You would turn around just 
north of the B OCEAN hotel (there would be no interference with guests). Then runners would head back 
north on a1a to the north turn around, which would be just south of Terramar.  
 
See attached map.   
 
 
Captain Hart, 
Please see proposed course for the Orange Bowl Committee 5K. This would be a loop course on a1a and 
turn around just North of B Ocean hotel on the South end of the course. The north end of the course 
would turn around just South of Terramar. Please advise if this route will work for them. The attendance 
will be max 300 participants.  
 
 
Best Regards, 
Josh Stern 
President/CEO 
Cell: 954-661-2732 
Email: josh@splitsecondtiming.com 
 

 
Under Florida law, most e-mail messages to or from Broward County employees or officials are public 
records, available to any person upon request, absent an exemption. Therefore, any e-mail message 
to or from the County, inclusive of e-mail addresses contained therein, may be subject to public 
disclosure. 
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